
OMUSATI REGION

25 - 27 JULY 2025

SUPPLEMENTARY REGISTRATION OF VOTERS
OUTAPI CONSTITUENCY BY-ELECTION
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REGISTRATION POINTS

Get involved, register to vote!

TEAM VENUE DATE (2025) NO. OF DAYS TIME
M1008201 - Outapi Community Hall 

- Outapi Police Station (Inmates & staff only)
- Outapi Hospital

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00 

M1008202 - Omindamba Combined School
- Iishanaputa Combined School
- Ouma Senior Primary School 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00 

M1008203 - Iikwayemanya Village
- Omwifi Combined School 
- Johannes Kanime Kindergarden 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00

M1008204 - Oshitudha Combined School 
- Omaumba Village 
- Onkunga Combined School 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00 

M1008205 - Onayeluka Combined School 
- Ongali Primary School
- Oitende Primary School 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008206 - Omphakoya Combined School 
- Oshitukafitu Junior Primary
- Omunyele Primary School 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008207 - Moses Aihalu Primary School
- Akati Primary School 
- Omahenene/Onavivi Health Centre

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008208 - Omafa Combined School 
- Oukwatelo Primary School
- Ohama yaShuunda (Assembly point)

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008209 - Onhimbu Location (Malakia Nakuumba complex) 
- Sakeus Iihuhwa Junior Primary School 
- Oukwawananyanga Location 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008210 - Jerry Ekandjo Combined School 
- Okapalelona Church
- Okapopo Primary School 
- Onjombi Assembly Point 

25 July
26 July
27 July
27 July

1
1
½
½

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-13h00
14h00-19h00 

M1008211 - Omufituweelo Primary School
- Okatanyange Assembly Point
- Oukwandongo Combined School
- Osisia Primary School 

25 July
26 July
27July
27 July

1
1
½
½

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00 
08h00-13h00
14h00-19h00

M1008212 - Police Satellite-Omindamba
- Okafakoishongo J. Primary School 
- Omuulukila Combined School

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008213 - Olupaka Combined School 
- Ombandjele Primary School
- Omuyewetemba Kindergarten
- Okanimekwa Combined School 

25 July
26 July
27 July
27 July

1
1
½
½

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-13h00
14h00-19h00

M1008214 - Omhemba (Eemwandi)
- Oiyonga–nghata Kindergarten
- Omakuku Kindergarten 
- Okapanda Public Place 

25 July
26 July
27July
27 July

1
1
½
½

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-13h00
14h00-19h00

M1008215 - Onangholo Combined School
- Onaholongo Primary School
- Ongolo Combined School

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00



OMUSATI REGION

25 - 27 JULY 2025

EISHANGITHO LYAAHOGOLOLI LYA GWEDHWA PO
EHOGOLOLO LYA GWEDHWA PO MOSHIKANDJOHOGOLOLO OUTAPI

OMAHALA GOKWIISHANGITHILA

Kutha ombinga mokwiishangitha, u ka hogolole!

OOSIPANA OMAHALA GOKWIISHANGITHILA ESIKU (2025) NO. OF DAYS ETHIMBO
M1008201 - Outapi Community Hall 

- Outapi Police Station (Inmates & staff only)
- Outapi Hospital 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00 

M1008202 - Omindamba Combined School
- Iishanaputa Combined School
- Ouma Senior Primary School 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00 

M1008203 - Iikwayemanya Village
- Omwifi Combined School 
- Johannes Kanime Kindergarden 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00

M1008204 - Oshitudha Combined School 
- Omaumba Village 
- Onkunga Combined School 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00 

M1008205 - Onayeluka Combined School 
- Ongali Primary School
- Oitende Primary School 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008206 - Omphakoya Combined School 
- Oshitukafitu Junior Primary
- Omunyele Primary School 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008207 - Moses Aihalu Primary School
- Akati Primary School 
- Omahenene/Onavivi Health Centre

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008208 - Omafa Combined School 
- Oukwatelo Primary School
- Ohama yaShuunda (Assembly point)

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008209 - Onhimbu Location (Malakia Nakuumba complex) 
- Sakeus Iihuhwa Junior Primary School 
- Oukwawananyanga Location 

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008210 - Jerry Ekandjo Combined School 
- Okapalelona Church
- Okapopo Primary School 
- Onjombi Assembly Point 

25 July
26 July
27 July
27 July

1
1
½
½

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-13h00
14h00-19h00 

M1008211 - Omufituweelo Primary School
- Okatanyange Assembly Point
- Oukwandongo Combined School
- Osisia Primary School 

25 July
26 July
27July
27 July

1
1
½
½

08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00 
08h00-13h00
14h00-19h00

M1008212 - Police Satellite-Omindamba
- Okafakoishongo J. Primary School 
- Omuulukila Combined School

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00

M1008213 - Olupaka Combined School 
- Ombandjele Primary School
- Omuyewetemba Kindergarten
- Okanimekwa Combined School 

25 July
26 July
27 July
27 July

1
1
½
½

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-13h00
14h00-19h00

M1008214 - Omhemba (Eemwandi)
- Oiyonga–nghata Kindergarten
- Omakuku Kindergarten 
- Okapanda Public Place 

25 July
26 July
27July
27 July

1
1
½
½

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-13h00
14h00-19h00

M1008215 - Onangholo Combined School
- Onaholongo Primary School
- Ongolo Combined School

25 July
26 July
27 July

1
1
1

08h00-19h00 
08h00-19h00
08h00-19h00
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info@ecn.naPrivate Bag 13352 Windhoek +264 61 376200

www.ecn.na

OR

OROROR
Old Namibian 

Identity Document
Valid Green 

Namibian Passport
Namibian Identity 

Document

OR OR

any other country and a 
sworn statement under 

Oath in which the applicant 

Namibian Citizen and has 
not renounced his or her 
Namibian Citizenship as 
well as statements under 

registered deponents.

Valid Namibian Driver’s 
license together with a 

any other country and a 
sworn statement under 

Oath in which the applicant 

Namibian Citizen and has 
not renounced his or her 

Namibian Citizenship.

Namibian Citizenship 

of Namibia or of any 
other Country and sworn 

statements by two 
registered deponents.

In order to register as a voter, an applicant should be able to provide Proof of Identity, Age and 
Namibian Citizenship by providing one or a combination of the following documents:

REQUIREMENTS TO REGISTER AS A VOTER
PROOF OF IDENTITY, AGE AND NAMIBIAN CITIZENSHIP

“STEP UP FOR YOUR RIGHT, REGISTER TO VOTE”

SUPPLEMENTARY REGISTRATION OF VOTERS

25 - 27 JULY 2025

GET INVOLVED, REGISTER TO VOTE!



OR

NENGE NENGE NENGE
Okamutse Okakulu 
kaNamibia nenge;

Opasiporta Ozizi yaNamibia 
inayi kwisha nenge;

Okamutse 
kaNamibia nenge;

Omishangwahokololo 
pakugana nenge 

okukwashilipaleka kaakalelipo 
yaali yi ishangitha nale, Onzapo 

yEvalo yaNamibia nenge 
onzapo yevalo yoshilongo 

shilwe moka omuntu a valelwa 
oshowo omushangwahokololo 

pakugana moka omuningi 
gweindilo  ta shilipaleke 

kutya ye Omukwashigwana 
gwaNamibia, na ina hulitha 

po nande Uukwashigwana we 
waNamibia nenge;

Olisinisa yOkuhinga 
yaNamibia inayi kwisha 
pamwe nOnzapo yEvalo 
yaNamibia nenge onzapo 
yevalo yoshilongo keshe 
moka a valelwa pamwe 
nomushangwahokololo 

pakugana moka omuningi 
gweindilo ta kwashilipaleke 
kutya ye Omukwashigwana 
gwaNamibia, na ina hulitha 

po nande Uukwashigwana we 
waNamibia.

Onzapo yUukwashigwana 
waNamibia, Onzapo yEvalo 

yaNamibia nenge yOshilongo 
keshe shilwe oshowo 
omishangwahokololo 

pakugana kaakalelipo yaali yi 
ishangitha nale.

Opo wi ishangithe ongomuhogololi, omuningi gweindilo na vule okugandja nokuulika Uumbangi wUukwatya 
we, Omimvo dhe nUukwashigwana we waNamibia pakugandja omukanda nenge omikanda  tadhi landula:

IINAKUGWANITHWAPO OKWIISHANGITHA ONGOMUHOGOLOLI

NENGENENGE

info@ecn.naPrivate Bag 13352 Windhoek +264 61 376200

www.ecn.na

“ONKATU YUUTHEMBA WOYE, ISHANGITHA WU KA HOGOLOLE”

EISHANGITHO LYAAHOGOLOLI LYA GWEDHWA PO

25 - 27 JULY 2025

KUTHA OMBINGA MOKWIISHANGITHA, U KA HOGOLOLE!


